OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRICAL DIVISION – II, E M SECTOR, K.M.D.A UNNAYAN BHAVAN, BLOCK – D, 2nd FLOOR, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA – 700 091

Abridged e-Quotation Notice No: KMDA/EM/EE/ED-II/NIQ-63/2024-25 dated 17.01.2025

Executive Engineer, Electrical Division - II, EM Sector, KMDA for and on behalf of Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA) invites online quotation for the following work from the eligible agencies. All necessary information for participation in the tender as stated in **Detailed e-Quotation Notice**.

SI. No.	Description of work	Estimated Amount (Rs)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)	Time of completion
1.	Providing temporary decorative lighting arrangement on MAA flyover and Dhono Dhanno Setu for the period of 5 nights (from 03.02.2025 to 07.02.2025) in connection with Bengal Global Business Summit'2025.	Rate to be quoted.	1,39,911.00 (Initial)	5 Days.

- An online request for participating in the e-quotation is **from 18.01.2025**, **14.00 hours** to **28.01.2025**, **14.00 hours**. Further details may be had from the detailed NIQ at the office of the undersigned or from the KMDA web site:
- www.wbtenders.gov.in
- www.kmda.wb.gov.in

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division -II, EM Sector, KMDA

No: 291/EE / ED-II / EM / KMDA / T-1

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, E/M Sector, KMDA.
- 2. The Chief Engineer in charge, EM Sector, KMDA.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, EC-II, EM Sector, KMDA.
- The PMC Sector, KMDA. 4.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (PR), KMDA - With the request to publish the quotation notice to the four (two of which must be in English) leading dailies of national importance and in KMDA & GOWB website. The Copy of the approval of the Scheme is enclosed.
- 6-12. The Executive Engineer, ED-I/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII, EM Sector, KMDA.
- 13. The A.C.F.A., EM Sector, KMDA.
- 14. The Divisional Accountant, ED-II, EM Sector, KMDA.
- 15. Notice Board.

Dated: 17.01.2025

Executive Engineer Electrical Division -II, EM Sector, KMDA